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ALLOCATIONS FOR SEISMIC RETROFIT PROJECT

SEISMIC RETROFIT BOND ACT OF 1996 (PROPOSITION 192)

INFORMATION

BACKGROUND

On March 30, 1994, the California Transportation Commission delegated to the Department authority to
allocate funds by Resolution G-11, as revised by Resolution G-94, for seismic retrofit projects.  This authority
allows the Department to begin work without waiting for the next CTC meeting to receive an allocation.

This project is part of the legislatively mandated Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SB131), approved by the
Governors Office on March 15, 1994.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

Pursuant to the authority granted by Resolution G-11, Proposition 192 Bond Funds of $4,458,000 were
allocated for three (3) Seismic Retrofit Phase II projects on the attached list.  Additional funds were needed for
the following project:

• Project #1, in San Francisco County on Route 80 – Supplemental G-11 Allocation was needed to retrofit
the San Francisco Bayshore Viaduct (Bridge #34-0088).
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Project #
Amount
County

Dist-Co-Rte
Postmile

Location
Project Description
Allocation History

EA
Program

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

Seismic
Prop 192

Bond Funds
Amount

2.5f(3) Informational Report - Seismic Retrofit G-11 Allocations (Proposition 192)
1

$2,750,000

San Francisco
04B-SF-80

4.3

In San Francisco from Eighth Street to Sixth Street.
Seismic Retrofit (Phase 2).
Previous Allocation: $22,330,000
Current Allocation: $2,750,000
Revised Allocation: $25,080,000

133021

Seismic
Prop 192

1998-99
801-0653

20.20.202.381
202/381

$2,750,000

$2,750,000
2

$792,000

Contra Costa
04B-CC-680

14.0

In Contra Costa County in the City of Walnut Creek.
Seismic Retrofit (Phase 2).

148721

Seismic
Prop 192

1999-00
801-0653

20.20.202.381
202/381

$792,000

$792,000
3

$916,000

San Luis Obispo
05B-SLO-166

17.7

Near Santa Maria at Alamo Creek Bridge #49-179.
Seismic Retrofit (Phase 2).

444471

Seismic
Prop 192

1999-00
801-0653

20.20.202.381
202/381

$916,000

$916,000


